Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Cambridge Neurotech	08/01/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	CamNtech Limite	ed				
Street Address:	Upper Pendrill Co	ourt, Ermine Street North				
Internal Address:	Papworth Everar	Papworth Everard				
City:	Cambridge	Cambridge				
State/Country:		ITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	CB23 3UY	CB23 3UY				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 68811		1191				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (703)413-2220 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(703) 413-3000						
Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: khudson@oblon.com						
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.						
Correspondent Name:	-					
Address Line 1:	: Oblon, Spiva 1940 Duke S	ak, et al. Street				
-	: Oblon, Spiva 1940 Duke S	ak, et al.				
Address Line 1:	: Oblon, Spiva 1940 Duke S Alexandria,	ak, et al. Street				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Oblon, Spiva 1940 Duke S Alexandria, NUMBER:	ak, et al. Street VIRGINIA 22314				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	: Oblon, Spiva 1940 Duke S Alexandria, NUMBER: R: ge1.tif ge2.tif	ak, et al. Street VIRGINIA 22314 231580US6	PATENT			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 124 day of Mucusy .2008

BETWEEN:

- 1. Cambridge Neurotechnology Limited, a UK Limited Company of Upper Pendrill Court, Ermine Street North, Papworth Everard, Cambridge CB23 3UY, United Kingdom, ("the Assignor"): and
- CamNtech Limited, a UK Limited Company of Upper Pendrill Court, Ermine Street North, Papworth Everard, Cambridge CB23 3UY, United Kingdom), ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the Proprietor of the Patents listed in the attached Schedule and the Applicant for the Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule;
- B. Parties hereto have agreed that all rights in the Patents and Patent Applications shall be transferred to the Assignee on the terms set out in this Assignment.

WITNESSETH THAT:

- In consideration of the sum of L and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee with full title guarantee all the Assignor's right title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications and all divisional, continuation-in-part, continuation or any other patent applications deriving from the Patent Applications. TO HOLD unto the Assignor absolutely, TOGETHER WITH all rights of action, powers and benefits arising or accrued in relation thereto.
- 2. The Assignee hereby accepts such Assignment.
- 3. At the request and cost of the Assignee the Assignor shall execute all documents and do all such acts as may be reasonably necessary for the carrying out of this Assignment and to formally register this Assignment at Patent Offices.
- 4. The parties hereto agree that this Assignment shall be governed by and constructed and take effect in accordance with English law.

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0843

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been entered into on the date shown at the beginning hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of Cambridge Neurotechnology Limited

SIGNATURE N. R. Oac

NAME NIGER R. OARLEY

POSITION MANAGING DIRECTOR

EXECUTED for and on behalf of CamNtech Limited

SIGNATURE ...

NAME C. . Tukoru.

POSITION

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0844

SCHEDULE

Patent Assignment from Cambridge Neurotechnology Ltd to CamNtech Ltd

Official No	Title	Case Status	Count
2003271968	Heart Rate Monitor	Pending	Country Australia
1553869	Heart Rate Monitor	Pending	
0224299.8	Heart Rate Monitor	Lapsed	European Patent Office
6881191	Heart Rate Monitor	Granted	United Kingdom
US-2006-0235316-A1	Heart Rate Monitor	Pending	United States of America
WO2004/034896	Heart Rate Monitor	PCT Stage Ended	United States of America
2412981	Wrist Diary	Lapsed	
US-2005-0228698-A1	Wrist Diary	Pending	United Kingdom
0516470.2	Wireless Interface	Lapsed	United States of America
US-2007-0037567-A1	Wireless Interface	Pending	United Kingdom
2007/017656	Wireless Interface	PCT Stage Ended	United States of America
0705126.1	Daily-Life Activity	Pending	Patent Cooperation Treaty
	Monitor		United Kingdom
0725232.3	Start and Finish Method	Pending	
0801140.5	Patient Diary	Pending	United Kingdom
		- onenig	United Kingdom

RECORDED: 12/09/2008